



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department
175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor
Tulsa, OK 74103

TAC 1220C Sanitary Sewer Fittings and PVC Meter Boxes
Water & Sewer Department
Bid Opening Day: April 10, 2025

Buyer: Rachel Harders
rachelharders@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

Delivery:

If Your Bid is Accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or begin providing Services.

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in Your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity

Pricing:

			Utility Supply Co.			Sean Alba			CORE & MAIN LP		
Section 1: Sanitary Sewer Fittings											
ITEM	Description	Estimated Annual QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N
	Couplings (See Specification "SFittingV")										
1	PVC DWV Coupling 4" Sch 40	100	\$5.65	\$565.00	GPK 305-0004	\$3.53	\$353.00	CHARLOTTE PDWWCP	\$5.90	\$590.00	WESTLAKE D100-040
2	PVC DWV Coupling 6" Sch 40	50	\$23.30	\$1,165.00	GPK 305-0006	\$11.54	\$577.00	CHARLOTTE PDWWCV	\$19.36	\$968.00	WESTLAKE D100-060
3	Coupling, Flexible 4" X 4" Clay to Clay (Fernco 1001-44RC)	1	\$19.25	\$19.25	GPK IS101-44ASR	\$19.22	\$19.22	FERNCO 1001-44RC	20.95	\$20.95	FERNCO 1001-44RC
4	Coupling, Flexible 4" X 4" Clay to C.I. (Fernco 1002-44RC)	8	\$28.15	\$225.20	GPK IS102-44ASR	\$28.17	\$225.36	FERNCO 1002-44RC	\$29.06	\$232.48	FERNCO 1002-44RC
5	Coupling, Flexible 4" X 4" Conc. to C.I. (Fernco 1006-44RC)	5	\$28.10	\$140.50	GPK IS106-44ASR	\$28.12	\$140.60	FERNCO 1006-44RC	\$29.15	\$145.75	FERNCO 1006-44RC
6	Coupling, Flexible, 4" X 4" C.I. TO C.I. (Fernco 1056-44RC)	59	\$19.25	\$1,135.75	GPK IS156-44ASR	\$19.22	\$1,133.98	FERNCO 1056-44RC	\$20.05	\$1,182.95	FERNCO 1056-44RC
7	Coupling, Flexible 6" X 4" Clay to Clay (Fernco 1001-64RC)	1	\$42.60	\$42.60	GPK IS101-64ASR	\$42.61	\$42.61	FERNCO 1001-64RC	\$45.89	\$45.89	FERNCO 1001-64RC
8	Coupling, Flexible 6" X 4" Clay to C.I. (Fernco 1002-64RC)	1	\$70.10	\$70.10	GPK IS102-64ASR	\$70.14	\$70.14	FERNCO 1002-64RC	\$73.15	\$73.15	FERNCO 1002-64RC
9	Coupling, Flexible 6" X 6" Concrete. to C.I. (Fernco 1006-66RC)	13	\$55.85	\$726.05	GPK IS106-66ASR	\$55.84	\$725.92	FERNCO 1006-66RC	\$58.25	\$757.25	FERNCO 1006-66RC
10	Coupling, Flexible 6" X 6" C.I. to C.I. (Fernco 1056-66RC)	7	\$36.60	\$256.20	GPK IS156-66ASR	\$36.61	\$256.27	FERNCO 1056-66RC	\$38.55	\$269.85	FERNCO 1056-66RC
11	Coupling, 8" Clay to D.I. (Omni 441)	4	\$108.90	\$435.60	Romac 501-9.79x9.40x5	\$137.34	\$549.36	OMNI 441	\$140.00	\$560.00	SMITH BLAIR 441-09850945-900
12	Coupling, Clay to D.I. 10" (Omni 441)	2	\$187.10	\$374.20	Romac 501-12.11x11.40x6	\$195.24	\$390.48	OMNI 441	\$196.00	\$392.00	SMITH BLAIR 441-11881160-900
13	Coupling, Clay to D.I. 12" (Omni 441)	6	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	Romac 501-14.40x13.55x6	\$229.20	\$1,375.20	OMNI 441	\$228.00	\$1,368.00	SMITH BLAIR 441-14201350-900
ITEM	Bends (See Specification "SFittingV")	Estimated Annual QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N
14	Vit. Clay 90-degree bend 8" (Extra length)	1	\$155.00	\$155.00	Logan Clay A0812	\$124.75	\$124.75	LOGAN A0812	\$350.00	\$350.00	BUILDING PRODUCTS M108-8060
15	C.I. 45-degree bend 4" w/gasket (For soil pipe)	1	\$164.45	\$164.45	Tyler Union 000532	\$79.50	\$79.50	CHARLOTTE SV4P	\$95.00	\$95.00	TYLER 130445
16	C.I. 90-degree bend 4" w/gasket (For soil pipe)	1	\$179.20	\$179.20	Tyler Union 000365	\$79.50	\$79.50	CHARLOTTE SV9P	\$95.00	\$95.00	TYLER 130495
17	PVC DWV 22-1/2-degree bend 4" (B-B) Schedule 40	10	\$9.80	\$98.00	GPK 317-0004	\$5.69	\$56.90	CHARLOTTE PDWV2P	\$10.29	\$102.90	WESTLAKE D324-040
18	PVC DWV 22-1/2-degree bend 6" (B-B) Schedule 40	10	\$60.70	\$607.00	GPK 317-0006	\$34.24	\$342.40	CHARLOTTE PDWV2V	\$57.40	\$574.00	WESTLAKE D324-060
19	PVC DWV 45-degree bend 4" (B-B)	35	\$8.40	\$294.00	GPK 321-0004	\$7.02	\$245.70	CHARLOTTE PDWV4P	\$11.80	\$413.00	WESTLAKE D321-040
20	PVC DWV 45-degree bend 6" (B-B)	10	\$38.85	\$388.50	GPK 321-0006	\$25.93	\$259.30	CHARLOTTE PDWV4V	\$43.25	\$432.50	GPK 321-0006
21	PVC DWV 90-degree bend 4" (B-B)	60	\$10.40	\$624.00	GPK 323-0004	\$8.45	\$507.00	CHARLOTTE PDWV9P	\$11.56	\$693.60	GPK 323-0004
22	PVC DWV 90-degree bend 6" (B-B)	7	\$41.25	\$288.75	GPK 323-0006	\$29.60	\$207.20	CHARLOTTE PDWV9V	\$45.90	\$321.30	GPK 323-0006
23	PVC DWV 22-1/2-degree bend 4" Street bend. Schedule 40	20	\$58.80	\$1,176.00	GPK 318-0006	\$8.42	\$168.40	CARLOTTE PDWVS2P	\$14.15	\$283.00	WESTLAKE D326-040

24	PVC DWV 45-degree bend 4" Street bend. Schedule 40	20	\$10.20	\$204.00	GPK 322-0004	\$6.22	\$124.40	CHARLOTTE PDWVS4P	\$10.45	\$209.00	WESTLAKE D323-040
25	PVC DWV 45-degree bend 6" Street bend. Schedule 40	3	\$38.85	\$116.55	GPK 322-0006	\$30.73	\$92.19	CHARLOTTE PDWEVS4V	\$43.20	\$129.60	GPK 322-0006
26	PVC DWV 90-degree bend 4" Street bend. Schedule 40	25	\$17.80	\$445.00	GPK 324-0004	\$8.54	\$213.50	CHARLOTTE PDWVS9P	\$14.35	\$358.75	WESTLAKE D302-040
27	PVC DWV 90-degree bend 6" Street bend. Schedule 40	4	\$41.25	\$165.00	GPK 324-0006	\$38.18	\$152.72	CHARLOTTE PDWVS9V	\$45.90	\$183.60	GPK 324-006
ITEM	Tees (See Specification "SFittingV")	Estimated Annual QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N
28	Vit. Clay Tee Extra Length 8" X 8" X 4"	85	\$155.00	\$13,175.00	Logan Clay A0823	\$124.75	\$10,603.75	LOGAN A0823	\$225.00	\$19,125.00	BUILDING PRODUCTS M108-8031-0
29	Vit. Clay Tee Extra Length 8" X 8" X 6"	20	\$155.00	\$3,100.00	Logan Clay A0831	\$124.75	\$2,495.00	LOGAN A0831	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	BUILDING PRODUCTS M108-8032-0
30	Vit. Clay Tee Extra Length 8" X 8" X 8"	5	\$155.00	\$775.00	Logan Clay A0837	\$124.75	\$623.75	LOGAN A0837	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	BUILDING PRODUCTS M108-8033-0
31	Vit. Clay Tee Extra Length 10" X 10" X 4"	1	\$275.00	\$275.00	Logan Clay A1016	\$252.28	\$252.28	LOGAN A1016	\$300.00	\$300.00	BUILDING PRODUCTS M108-10031-0
ITEM	Adaptors (See Specification "SFittingV")	Estimated Annual QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N
32	Clay to PVC Adaptor 4" (Fernco 1002-44)	90	\$4.80	\$432.00	GPK IS102-44	\$4.50	\$405.00	FERNCO 1002-44	\$4.95	\$445.50	FERNCO 1002-44
33	Clay to PVC Adaptor 6" (Fernco 1002-66)	20	\$10.20	\$204.00	GPK IS102-66	\$9.62	\$192.40	FERNCO 1002-66	\$10.50	\$210.00	FERNCO 1002-66
ITEM	Saddles (See Specification "SFittingV")	Estimated Annual QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N
34	Reducing Tee Saddle 8" X 4" (For ABS Pipe)	1	\$41.20	\$41.20	GPK ISST-4	\$35.74	\$35.74	MULTI FITTINGS MUL0400S3	\$46.00	\$46.00	GPK ISST-4
ITEM	Clamps (See Specification "SFittingV")	Estimated Annual QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N
35	Clamp, 4" C.I./PVC Romac LSS1 (4.00" - 4.40") X 12"	2	\$200.90	\$401.80	Romac LLS1-4.40x12	\$219.48	\$438.96	ROMAC LLS1-4.40x12	\$210.00	\$420.00	ROMAC LLS1-4.40x12
36	Clamp, 6" C.I./PVC Romac LSS1 (5.95" - 6.35") X 12"	7	\$241.70	\$1,691.90	Romac LLS1-6.35x12	\$264.07	\$1,848.49	ROMAC LSS1-6.35x12	\$255.00	\$1,785.00	ROMAC LSS1-6.35x12
37	Clamp, 6" Clay Romac LSS1 (7.17" - 7.57") X 12"	5	\$241.70	\$1,208.50	Romac LLS1-7.57x12	\$264.07	\$1,320.35	ROMAC LSS1-7.57x12	\$255.00	\$1,275.00	ROMAC LSS1-7.57x12
38	Clamp, 8" Conc. Romac LSS1 (9.55" - 9.95") X 12"	275	\$283.75	\$78,031.25	Romac LLS1-9.95x12	\$310.97	\$85,516.75	Romac LLS1-9.95x12	\$300.00	\$82,500.00	Romac LLS1-9.95x12
39	Clamp, 8" C.I./PVC Romac LSS1 (7.99" - 8.39") X 12"	7	\$283.75	\$1,986.25	Romac LLS1-8.38x12	\$310.97	\$2,176.79	Romac LLS1-8.39x12	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	Romac LLS1-8.39x12
40	Clamp, 10" Clay Romac LSS1 (11.55" - 11.95") X 12"	5	\$351.95	\$1,759.75	Romac LLS1-11.95x12	\$384.53	\$1,922.65	Romac LLS1-11.95x12	\$365.00	\$1,825.00	Romac LLS1-11.95x12
41	Clamp, 12" Clay Romac LSS1 (13.80" - 14.20") X 12"	5	\$407.00	\$2,035.00	Romac LLS1-14.20x12	\$445.66	\$2,228.30	Romac LLS1-14.20x12	\$426.65	\$2,133.25	Romac LLS1-14.20x12
42	Clamp, 15" Clay Romac LSS2 (17.50" - 17.90") X 12"	2	\$855.00	\$1,710.00	Romac LLS2-17.90x12	\$939.69	\$1,879.38	Romac LLS2-17.90x12	\$899.60	\$1,799.20	Romac LLS2-17.90x12
43	Clamp, 18" Clay Romac LSS2 (21.05" - 21.45") X 12"	2	\$938.00	\$1,876.00	Romac LLS2-21.45x12	\$1,029.47	\$2,058.94	Romac LLS2-21.45x12	\$980.00	\$1,960.00	Romac LLS2-12.45x12
44	Clamp, 21" Clay Romac LSS2 (24.62" - 25.02") X 12"	1	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00	Romac LLS2-25.00x12	\$1,138.98	\$1,138.98	Romac LLS2-25.02x12	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	Romac LLS2-25.02x12
45	Clamp, 24" Clay Romac LSS3 (28.15" - 28.55") X 12"	1	\$1,511.00	\$1,511.00	Romac LLS3-28.55x12	\$1,657.51	\$1,657.51	Romac LLS3-28.55x12	\$1,585.85	\$1,585.85	Romac LLS3-28.55x12
46	Clamp, 30" Concrete Romac LSS3 (31.80" - 32.20") X 12"	1	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	Romac LLS3-32.20x12	\$1,929.14	\$1,929.14	Romac LLS3-32.20x12	\$1,876.45	\$1,876.45	Romac LLS3-32.20x12
ITEM	Verified Clay (See Specification "Spipe")	Estimated Annual QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N
47	VIT. Clay Pipe 10", (5.5'/JT) (Extra Strength)	25	\$130.00/JT	\$3,250.00	Logan Clay A1005	\$163.97/JT	\$4,099.25	LOGAN A1005	\$250.00/JT	\$6,250.00	BUILDING PRODUCTS 1810BP
48	VIT. Clay Pipe 12", (5.5'/JT) (Extra Strength)	5	\$240.00/JT	\$1,200.00	Logan Clay A1206	\$283.97/JT	\$1,419.85	LOGAN A1206	\$410.00/JT	\$2,050.00	BUILDING PRODUCTS 1812BP

49	VIT. Clay Pipe 15" (Extra Strength)	5	\$62.00/FT	\$310.00	Logan Clay A1507	\$447.35/FT	\$2,236.75	LOGAN A1507	\$750.00/FT	\$3,750.00	BUILDING PRODUCTS 1815BP
50	8" Clay Band Seal Pipe (bell end)	1000'	\$15.60/FT	\$15,600.00	Logan Clay 0805	\$29.95/FT	\$29,950.00	MISSION PIPE 1808BP	\$36.00/FT	\$36,000.00	BUILDING PRODUCTS 1808BP
51	8" x 5' Band Seal (plain end)	1000'	\$15.60/FT	\$15,600.00	Logan Clay 0805	\$29.95/FT	\$29,950.00	MISSION PIPE 1808PP	\$26.00/FT	\$26,000.00	BUILDING PRODUCTS 1808PP
ITEM	Miscellaneous Sewer Pipe (See Specification "Spipe")	Estimated Annual QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N
52	PVC Pipe SDR-35 (For Sewer Only)	50	\$7.70/FT	\$385.00	Diamond Plastics	\$2.64/FT	\$132.00	Diamond Plastics	\$9.15/FT	\$457.50	JM EAGLE 04043514
53	PVC Pipe Sch-40 SP-SP (for Sewer) 4"	50	\$2.00/FT	\$100.00	Charlotte Pipe	\$4.45/FT	\$222.50	Charlotte	\$2.25/FT	\$112.50	JM EAGLE 0504004
54	PVC Pipe Sch-40 SP-SP (for Sewer) 6"	60	\$3.50/FT	\$210.00	Charlotte Pipe	\$7.95/FT	\$477.00	Charlotte	\$4.65/FT	\$279.00	JM EAGLE 0506040
55	C.I. Soil Pipe 4" (B-SP)	1	\$239.45	\$239.45	Tyler Unio 00204	\$290.00	\$290.00	Charlotte	\$300.00	\$300.00	TYLER 1304SHS
56	C.I. Pipe 18" (For sewer only) (W205)	1	\$634.20	\$634.20	Diamond Plastics	\$325.00	\$325.00	ACIPCO 18CL401	\$600.00	\$600.00	US PIPE 011850T401
57	M-1 Structural Adhesive/Sealant or Acceptable Equivalent, White, 28 oz.Tubes/Cases of 12	24	\$25.00	\$600.00	Chemlink	\$225.00	\$5,400.00	CHEM LINK M-1	\$22.85	\$548.40	CRETEX SPECIALTY PRODUCTS M-1
	Extended Cost, Section 1 Total		\$162,468.20			\$201,739.11			\$213,306.17		
Section 2: PVC Meter Boxes											
ITEM	PVC Meter Boxes (See Specification "WMeterCan")	Estimated Annual QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers' Name & P/N
1	White Meter Cans Fits 1" Meters	120	\$184.50	\$22,140.00	Sigma Raven 1324-18	NO BID			\$250.00	\$30,000.00	EGW WRMC2418
2	White Meter Cans Fits 2" Meters	1	\$753.25	\$753.25	Sigma MB65ET	NO BID			\$495.00	\$495.00	EGW WRMC3636
	Extended Cost, Section 2 Total		\$22,893.25			\$0.00			\$30,495.00		
TOTAL COST (Sections 1 & 2) NOT TO EXCEED: (All costs must be included or your bid will be disqualified)			\$185,361.45			\$201,739.11			\$243,801.17		
Delivery:			Stock - 8 Weeks		Stock to 30 days		STOCK - 30 DAYS				
Annual Price Adjustment:			10%		10%		10%				
Notes:			N/A		N/A		N/A				

The City does not guarantee any specific quantity or number of purchases, if any, that will be made during the agreement period.